SB0229/559930/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 229

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 13, strike "21 members as follows" and substitute "the following members".

On page 3, in line 2, strike "and"; and in line 3, after "(xii)" insert "two representatives of the Maryland Association of Counties;

(xiii) two representatives of the Maryland Municipal League;

(xiv) two representatives of labor unions; and

<u>(xv)</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with "and" in line 12 down through "Services" in line 13.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 17, strike "January 1, 2012" and substitute "November 1, 2011".